## Endorsement of Jane Nazzal for ASCCC Nomination to the Board of Governors

## Resolution 2022 - 07

Whereas, the Academic Senate of California Community Colleges (ASCCC) has issued a call for nominations for one of the two faculty seats on the Board of Governors and has requested a letter of endorsement from the nominee's local senate as part of the nomination process; and,

Whereas, Mt San Antonio College (Mt. SAC) Professor Jane Nazzal, PhD is keenly interested in the position as a faculty representative on the Board of Governors; and,

Whereas, Dr. Jane Nazzal has conducted scholarly research, published, and presented on the placement of students into community college composition courses, has served Mt SAC through involvement in various the committees, councils, and activities, and will be a strong faculty voice to advocate for faculty and students as a member of the Board of Governors.

Resolved, we, the Academic Senate of Mt. San Antonio College, pass this resolution to endorse Dr. Jane Nazzal for the ASCCC nominee to the Board of Governors.

Contact: Kelly Rivera, Mt. SAC Academic Senate Co-Vice President

Approved by Full Senate on 6/2/2022